TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fleetguard, Inc.		05/24/2006	CORPORATION: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cummins Filtration Inc.	
Street Address:	500 Jackson Street	
City:	Columbus	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	47201	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2844705	ST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)808-7238

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 847-808-5500
Email: mail@iphorgan.net

Correspondent Name: Jeannine Rittenhouse c/o IpHorgan Ltd.

Address Line 1: 1130 Lake Cook Road

Address Line 2: Suite 240

Address Line 4: Buffalo Grove, ILLINOIS 60089

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CMI 1820 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeannine A Rittenhouse
Signature:	/JAR/
Date:	11/15/2010 TD A DEM A DIC

900177409 REEL: 004414 FRAME: 0554

Total Attachments: 1

source=Fleetguard to Cummins Filtration Inc (with Apostille)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004414 FRAME: 0555

STATE OF INDIANA OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE CERTIFICATE OF FACT

To Whom These Presents Come, Greeting:

I, TODD ROKITA, Secretary of State of Indiana, do hereby certify that I am, by virtue of the laws of the state of Indiana, the custodian of corporate records and the proper official to execute this certificate.

I further certify that records of this office disclose that

CUMMINS FILTRATION INC.

filed Articles of Amendment on 05/24/2006 changing their name from Fleetguard, Inc. to Cummins Filtration Inc.



In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the state of Indiana, at the City of Indianapolis, this Tuesday, August 26, 2008

Cost Robits

TODD ROKITA, Secretary of State

197312-426 / 2008082652154

Page 1 of 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004414 FRAME: 0556

RECORDED: 11/15/2010